

Nepal Rastra Bank (NRB) is the Central Bank of Nepal and regulatory body of commercial bank and financial institutions. One of the NRB's objectives as set out in NRB Act, 2002 is to maintain financial stability. Nepal Rastra Bank has published Unified Directives 2075 and has addressed various changes for the banks and financial

These directives are most important for credit department and revisions/amendments in these directives are made annually. The personnel working in credit department needs to be well known with the intrinsic spirit of each and every paragraphs of the updated directives. In depth knowledge of these directives shall make daily working easy,

Mr. Narendra Singh Bista, Acting Director, BFI Regulation Department, Nepal Rastra Bank.

Mr. Maheswor Lal Shrestha, Executive Directors, Bank Supervision Department, Nepal Rastra

effective and help to avoid the loss that arises from non-compliance of these directives.

Background:

institutions.

Presentation:

& Other Industry and Regulatory Experts

Panelist :

Bank

Date: 21st September, 2018 Time: 9:00am to 1:00pm Venue: Hyatt Regency, Boudha, Kathmandu

PROGRAM ITINERARY

Session	Detail
9:00am to 9:30am	Registration Tea/Coffee Cookies
9:30am to 11:00am	Presentation by
	Mr. Narendra Singh Bista , Acting Director, BFI Regulation De- partment, Nepal Rastra Bank.
11:00am to 11:15am	Tea Break
11:15am to 1:00pm	Panel Discussion <i>Mr. Maheswor Lal Shrestha, Executive Directors, Bank Super-</i> <i>vision Department, Nepal Rastra Bank</i> & Other Industry and Regulatory Experts
1:00pm onwards	Lunch and Departure

NATIONAL BANKING INSTITUTE LTD.

Central Plaza, 6th Floor, Narayanchour, Naxal, Kathmandu, Nepal. T : 977-1-4415903/905, 4436001 • F: 977-1-4441351 info@nbi.com.np • www.nbi.com.np